Gross profit 92.8 45.0 175.8 181.2 212.5

Selling expenses –21.0 –23.7 –68.4 –67.9 –91.2

Administrative expenses –15.3 –14.4 –50.0 –48.1 –62.9
Research and development expenses –18.3 –19.6 –57.2 –65.1 –87.2

Other operating income/expense 3.3 0.2 –1.5 0.4 1.6
Operating result 41.5 –12.5 –1.3 0.5 –27.2

Financial items –1.1 –5.1 –9.4 –13.3 –20.3

Profit/loss after financial items 40.4 –17.6 –10.7 –12.8 –47.5

Taxes –14.4 4.3 –5.1 1.5 11.2

Net profit/loss for the period 26.0 –13.3 –15.8 –11.3 –36.3

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION

MSEK
July–Sept.

2002

July–Sept.

2001

Jan.-Sept.

2002

Jan.–Sept.

2001

Jan.–Dec.

2001

Amortization of goodwill –5.0 –4.9 –14.8 –14.8 –19.7

Amortization of other intangible assets –0.3 – –0.3 – –
Depreciation of tangible fixed assets –20.8 –23.9 –65.1 –66.3 –86.9
Total –26.1 –28.8 –80.2 –81.1 –106.6

PER-SHARE DATA ADJUSTED FOR STOCK DIVIDENDS, NEW ISSUES AND SPLITS *
July–Sept.

2002

July–Sept.

2001

Jan.-Sept.

2002

Jan.–Sept.

2001

Jan.–Dec.

2001

Earnings per share, SEK   Before dilution 0,86 -0,48 -0,52 -0,41 -1,31
   After dilution 0,86 -0,48 -0,52 -0,41 -1,31

Shareholders’ equity per share, SEK   Before dilution 33,92 32,0 33,92 32,0 34,69
   After dilution 33,92 32,0 33,92 32,0 34,69
Average number of shares
outstanding, thousands   Before dilution 30 250 27 764 30 250 27 764 27 791

   After dilution 30 250 27 764 30 250 27 764 27 791
Number of shares outstanding,
thousands   Before dilution 30 250 27 764 30 250 27 764 30 250
   After dilution 30 250 27 764 30 250 27 764 30 250
* Option programs outstanding generate no dilutive effects.

NET REVENUES BY BUSINESS AREA

MSEK
July–Sept.

2002

July–Sept.

2001

Jan.-Sept.

2002

Jan.–Sept.

2001

Jan.–Dec.

2001

Telecom 292.1 172.5 691.4 687.3 877.7
Contract manufacturing 89.9 56.6 274.5 197.5 257.0

Total 382.0 229.1 965.9 884.8 1 134.7

5

NET REVENUES BY GEOGRAPHIC MARKET

MSEK
July–Sept.

2002

July–Sept.

2001

Jan.-Sept.

2002

Jan.–Sept.

2001

Jan.–Dec.

2001

Europe 1) 295.7 198.4 755.8 705.1 910.5
North and South America 64.4 11.3 125.0 86.7 113.9
Asia 19.4 15.6 72.2 88.3 106.8

Other 2.5 3.8 12.9 4.7 3.5
Total 382.0 229.1 965.9 884.8 1 134.7